Fibre Optic Cable Product Datasheet
+44 (0) 870 127 3331 +44 (0) 870 127 3330 www.fibrefab.com@ sales@fibrefab.com
Fire Retardant
V.3.1
Description
External UseWater Resistant Rodent Resistant Internal Use
The multi loose tube cable construction consists of up to 12 elements and a
maximum of 144, 250µm optical fibres in 12 fibre gel filled loose tubes with

Weight kg/km 110 110 110 110 110 110 122 150 216
Max. Load (Short Term) N 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 2800 2900 3100
Max. Load (Long Term) N 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1500 1500 1600
Min. Bend Radius (Loaded) mm 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D
Min. Bend Radius (Installed) mm 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D
Storage Temp. °C -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60
Installation Temp. °C -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60
Operating Temp. °C -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70
Max Crush Resistance N/100mm 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Number of Elements 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 8 12
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION OM1 62.5/125µm MULTIMODE OM2 50/125µm MULTIMODE OM3 50/125µm MULTIMODE OM4 50/125µm MULTIMODE OS1/OS2 9/125µm SINGLEMODE
Part NO. Part NO. Part NO. Part NO. Part NO.
4-Core OM1MLT04PKPBK OM2MLT04PKPBK OM3MLT04PKPBK OM4MLT04PKPBK OS1MLT04PKPBK
8-Core OM1MLT08PKPBK OM2MLT08PKPBK OM3MLT08PKPBK OM4MLT08PKPBK OS1MLT08PKPBK
12-Core OM1MLT12PKPBK OM2MLT12PKPBK OM3MLT12PKPBK OM4MLT12PKPBK OS1MLT12PKPBK
16-Core OM1MLT16PKPBK OM2MLT16PKPBK OM3MLT16PKPBK OM4MLT16PKPBK OS1MLT16PKPBK
24-Core OM1MLT24PKPBK OM2MLT24PKPBK OM3MLT24PKPBK OM4MLT24PKPBK OS1MLT24PKPBK
48-Core OM1MLT48PKPBK OM2MLT48PKPBK OM3MLT48PKPBK OM4MLT48PKPBK OS1MLT48PKPBK
72-Core OM1MLT72PKPBK OM2MLT72PKPBK OM3MLT72PKPBK OM4MLT72PKPBK OS1MLT72PKPBK
96-Core OM1MLT96PKPBK OM2MLT96PKPBK OM3MLT96PKPBK OM4MLT96PKPBK OS1MLT96PKPBK
144-Core OM1MLT144PKPBK OM2MLT144PKPBK OM3MLT144PKPBK OM4MLT144PKPBK OS1MLT144PKPBK
Water
Resistant
Rodent
Resistant